### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
10/506981	06/21/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation				
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd				
Internal Address:	Room 1265				
City:	Arlington				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	22230				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506981

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov

Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation

Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Clay Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conf\_lic69925#page1.tif

PATENT 500922496 REEL: 023021 FRAME: 0514

## License to the United States Government

Sign and Fax t	his to (301) 480	1-0272						
Invention Title: Sy	nthesis of Zr	D2 Doped Ce	O2 Nanoparticl	es and PrO2 Nanoparticles	<i>402c 0</i>			
Inventor(s): Siu-	Wai Chan, Fenc	ı Zhong						
U.S. Filing/Issue I	Date: 09/07/200	l						
Patent or Applicat	tion Serial No.: <u>10.</u>	/506,981						
Grant/Contract No	umber(s): DMR980:	9687						
Foreign Applicatio	ons filed/intended i	n (countries): _						
at 37 CFR 401.14	4, FAR 52.227-11	or FAR 52.22	7-12 (if applicable)	200, et seq., and the Standard Pa which are included among the te t. This document is confirmatory	erms of the above			
United State continuations 2. All other right	United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and							
The Government application	is hereby grante	d an irrevocat	ile power to inspe	ct and make copies of the above	-identified patent			
Signed this	81 <sup>4</sup>	day of	Tuu					
By (Name	e of Grantee/Contr	actor Official)		(Signature)				
Title			SCOT S. HAMILTON SENIOR DIRECTOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY VENTURES					
***************************************	NIV NEW YORK N	***************************************						
At 412 Low Lib			St New York, !	7Y 10027 US				

PATENT REEL: 023021 FRAME: 0515

**RECORDED: 07/29/2009**